

BID PROPOSAL TABULATION

1200 West Waterline from 5450 South to 5650 South (cul-de-sac)

BID DATE: Thursday, 28 May 2026

OWNER: RIVERDALE CITY

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR: SHAWN DOUGLAS

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Saunders Excavation P.O. Box 146 Preston, ID 83263		Ormond Construction 186 West 750 North Willard, UT 84340		Leon Poulsen Construction Co. Inc 1675 South 1900 West Ogden, UT 84401	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1.	Mobilization.	1	ls.	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$49,423.10	\$49,423.10	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
2.	Traffic Control.	1	ls.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,765.00	\$13,765.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP).	1	ls.	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
4.	Saw cutting, removal and disposal of asphalt surfacing.	3,000	sy.	\$6.50	\$19,500.00	\$4.85	\$14,550.00	\$11.00	\$33,000.00
5.	Removal and disposal of existing curb and gutter.	670	lf.	\$7.00	\$4,690.00	\$7.00	\$4,690.00	\$13.00	\$8,710.00
6.	Removal and disposal of existing concrete flatwork 4-inch thick.	300	sf.	\$6.50	\$1,950.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$2.50	\$750.00
7.	Removal and disposal of existing concrete flatwork 6-inch thick.	260	sf.	\$6.50	\$1,690.00	\$3.00	\$780.00	\$3.50	\$910.00
8.	Removal and disposal of existing concrete waterway.	385	sf.	\$6.50	\$2,502.50	\$6.00	\$2,310.00	\$5.00	\$1,925.00
9.	Remove and salvage valve and fire hydrant.	4	ea.	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
10.	Furnish and install 8-inch diameter C-900 DR-18 pvc culinary waterline.	1,710	lf.	\$65.00	\$111,150.00	\$52.50	\$89,775.00	\$48.00	\$82,080.00
11.	Furnish and install 8-inch gate valve.	6	ea.	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,510.00	\$21,060.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
12.	Furnish and install 8-inch 45-degree bend.	8	ea.	\$1,450.00	\$11,600.00	\$960.00	\$7,680.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Saunders Excavation P.O. Box 146 Preston, ID 83263		Ormond Construction 186 West 750 North Willard, UT 84340		Leon Poulsen Construction Co. Inc 1675 South 1900 West Ogden, UT 84401	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
13.	Furnish and install 8-inch 22.5-degree bend.	2	ea.	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$930.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
14.	Furnish and install 8-inch 11.25-degree bend.	1	ea.	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$890.00	\$890.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
15.	Furnish and install fire hydrant.	3	ea.	\$9,700.00	\$29,100.00	\$10,815.00	\$32,445.00	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00
16.	Furnish and install a fire hydrant at Sta. 16+07.	1	ea.	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$10,510.00	\$10,510.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
17.	Waterline connection at Sta. 0+09.04 RT 5.00'.	1	ls.	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$3,075.00	\$3,075.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
18.	Waterline connection at Sta. 3+11.93 RT 3.50'.	1	ls.	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$4,210.00	\$4,210.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
19.	Waterline connection at Sta. 3+16.85 LT 62.39'.	1	ls.	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,905.00	\$2,905.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
20.	Waterline connection at Sta. 12+09.49 RT 5.44'.	1	ls.	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$4,210.00	\$4,210.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
21.	Waterline connection at Sta. 12+32.28 LT 43.78'.	1	ls.	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,905.00	\$2,905.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
22.	Furnish and install 3/4" water service lateral piping.	695	lf.	\$34.00	\$23,630.00	\$22.00	\$15,290.00	\$32.00	\$22,240.00
23.	Furnish and install 1" water service lateral piping.	140	lf.	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$22.50	\$3,150.00	\$33.00	\$4,620.00
24.	Furnish and install 2" water service lateral piping.	30	lf.	\$38.00	\$1,140.00	\$36.50	\$1,095.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00
25.	Furnish and install 3/4" water meter assembly.	33	ea.	\$1,050.00	\$34,650.00	\$965.00	\$31,845.00	\$440.00	\$14,520.00
26.	Furnish and install 1" water meter assembly.	3	ea.	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,165.00	\$3,495.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
27.	Furnish and install 2" water meter assembly.	1	ea.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,495.00	\$4,495.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
28.	Reconnection of 3/4" culinary water service lateral.	33	ea.	\$600.00	\$19,800.00	\$875.00	\$28,875.00	\$620.00	\$20,460.00
29.	Reconnection of 1" culinary water service lateral.	3	ea.	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$905.00	\$2,715.00	\$655.00	\$1,965.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Saunders Excavation P.O. Box 146 Preston, ID 83263		Ormond Construction 186 West 750 North Willard, UT 84340		Leon Poulsen Construction Co. Inc 1675 South 1900 West Ogden, UT 84401	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
30.	Reconnection of 2" culinary water service lateral.	1	ea.	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00
31.	Furnish meter box for 3/4" service.	33	ea.	\$450.00	\$14,850.00	\$165.00	\$5,445.00	\$440.00	\$14,520.00
32.	Furnish meter box for 1" service.	3	ea.	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$195.00	\$585.00	\$620.00	\$1,860.00
33.	Furnish meter box for 2" service.	1	ea.	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
34.	Furnish and install handicap ramp (red in color).	4	ea.	\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00	\$2,450.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
35.	Furnish and install concrete curb and gutter.	670	lf.	\$55.00	\$36,850.00	\$35.00	\$23,450.00	\$80.00	\$53,600.00
36.	Furnish and install concrete flatwork 4-inch thick.	300	sf.	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$9.50	\$2,850.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00
37.	Furnish and install concrete flatwork 6-inch thick.	260	sf.	\$16.00	\$4,160.00	\$10.50	\$2,730.00	\$30.00	\$7,800.00
38.	Furnish and install hooded catch basin.	2	ea.	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,810.00	\$7,620.00	\$4,580.00	\$9,160.00
39.	Furnish and install a 15-inch diameter class III RCP stormwater pipe.	125	lf.	\$75.00	\$9,375.00	\$210.00	\$26,250.00	\$102.00	\$12,750.00
40.	Furnish 3/4-inch diameter clean gravel pipe bedding materials.	150	ton	\$32.00	\$4,800.00	\$36.50	\$5,475.00	\$34.00	\$5,100.00
41.	Furnish clean import material for trench backfill.	1,700	ton	\$16.50	\$28,050.00	\$29.00	\$49,300.00	\$16.00	\$27,200.00
42.	Furnish and install untreated roadbase materials for roadway - 8-inch thick.	1,400	ton	\$23.50	\$32,900.00	\$29.00	\$40,600.00	\$25.00	\$35,000.00
43.	Furnish and install bituminous asphalt paving materials, 3-inch thick.	550	ton	\$155.00	\$85,250.00	\$165.00	\$90,750.00	\$150.00	\$82,500.00
44.	Adjust manhole ring and cover to finish grade.	1	ea.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$792.00	\$792.00	\$650.00	\$650.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Saunders Excavation P.O. Box 146 Preston, ID 83263		Ormond Construction 186 West 750 North Willard, UT 84340		Leon Poulsen Construction Co. Inc 1675 South 1900 West Ogden, UT 84401	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
45.	Adjust valve box ring and cover to finish grade.	11	ea.	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$578.00	\$6,358.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00
46.	Repair sewer lateral with steel banded couplers.	2	ea.	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$930.00	\$1,860.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00
47.	Furnish and install 4-inch diameter PVC sanitary sewer lateral.	150	lf.	\$35.00	\$5,250.00 *	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$122.00	\$18,300.00
48.	Lower/adjust sewer lateral below waterline.	2	ea.	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,695.00	\$5,390.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
49.	Remove and replace all landscaping improvements, public/private damaged during construction.	1,800	sf.	\$7.00	\$12,600.00	\$4.50	\$8,100.00	\$4.50	\$8,100.00
50.	Removing and reinstalling HAFB mag markers.	12	ea.	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00
51.	Furnish bedding sand - clean pipe bedding materials.	1,300	ton	\$14.50	\$18,850.00	\$27.50	\$35,750.00	\$25.00	\$32,500.00
52.	Furnish and install a cast-in-place combination manhole and hooded storm water inlet catch basin box.	2	ea.	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,350.00	\$12,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$17,400.00
TOTAL BID:				\$709,537.50		\$724,253.10		\$726,825.00	
Surety Company				Western National Mutual Insurance Company		Merchants National Bonding, Inc.		United States Fire Insurance Company	
City, State				Cuyahoga, Ohio		Des Moines, Iowa		Morristown, New Jersey	
Bid Security - Bid Bond Amount				5%		5%		5%	
Contractor's License Number				13322728-5501		241695-5501		244670-5501	

* denotes error in number

BID PROPOSAL TABULATION

1200 West Waterline from 5450 South to 5650 South (cul-de-sac)

BID DATE: Thursday, 28 May 2026

OWNER: RIVERDALE CITY

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR: SHAWN DOUGLAS

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Slippery Rock Construction 3386 West 5700 South Roy, UT 84067		Marsh Construction 3745 North Higley Rd. Farr West, UT 84404		Rino Excavating 531 W 3800 North Spanish Fork, UT 84660	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1.	Mobilization.	1	ls.	\$55,300.00	\$55,300.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$34,400.00	\$34,400.00
2.	Traffic Control.	1	ls.	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,215.00	\$11,215.00
3.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP).	1	ls.	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,510.00	\$2,510.00
4.	Saw cutting, removal and disposal of asphalt surfacing.	3,000	sy.	\$4.30	\$12,900.00	\$13.50	\$40,500.00	\$12.25	\$36,750.00
5.	Removal and disposal of existing curb and gutter.	670	lf.	\$5.30	\$3,551.00	\$10.00	\$6,700.00	\$8.25	\$5,527.50
6.	Removal and disposal of existing concrete flatwork 4-inch thick.	300	sf.	\$4.30	\$1,290.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$5.25	\$1,575.00
7.	Removal and disposal of existing concrete flatwork 6-inch thick.	260	sf.	\$4.30	\$1,118.00 *	\$3.50	\$910.00	\$6.00	\$1,560.00
8.	Removal and disposal of existing concrete waterway.	385	sf.	\$4.30	\$1,655.50	\$3.50	\$1,347.50	\$5.00	\$1,925.00
9.	Remove and salvage valve and fire hydrant.	4	ea.	\$787.00	\$3,148.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$4,500.00
10.	Furnish and install 8-inch diameter C-900 DR-18 pvc culinary waterline.	1,710	lf.	\$71.72	\$122,641.20	\$90.00	\$153,900.00	\$68.20	\$116,622.00
11.	Furnish and install 8-inch gate valve.	6	ea.	\$2,957.00	\$17,742.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,925.00	\$17,550.00
12.	Furnish and install 8-inch 45-degree bend.	8	ea.	\$956.92	\$7,655.36	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,035.00	\$8,280.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Slippery Rock Construction 3386 West 5700 South Roy, UT 84067		Marsh Construction 3745 North Higley Rd. Farr West, UT 84404		Rino Excavating 531 W 3800 North Spanish Fork, UT 84660	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
13.	Furnish and install 8-inch 22.5-degree bend.	2	ea.	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,025.00	\$2,050.00
14.	Furnish and install 8-inch 11.25-degree bend.	1	ea.	\$924.00	\$924.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
15.	Furnish and install fire hydrant.	3	ea.	\$10,763.00	\$32,289.00	\$10,750.00	\$32,250.00	\$11,100.00	\$33,300.00
16.	Furnish and install a fire hydrant at Sta. 16+07.	1	ea.	\$11,420.00	\$11,420.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00
17.	Waterline connection at Sta. 0+09.04 RT 5.00'.	1	ls.	\$5,591.00	\$5,591.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00
18.	Waterline connection at Sta. 3+11.93 RT 3.50'.	1	ls.	\$2,944.00	\$2,944.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
19.	Waterline connection at Sta. 3+16.85 LT 62.39'.	1	ls.	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,120.00	\$2,120.00
20.	Waterline connection at Sta. 12+09.49 RT 5.44'.	1	ls.	\$2,944.00	\$2,944.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
21.	Waterline connection at Sta. 12+32.28 LT 43.78'.	1	ls.	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,120.00	\$2,120.00
22.	Furnish and install 3/4" water service lateral piping.	695	lf.	\$21.30	\$14,803.50	\$50.00	\$34,750.00	\$36.50	\$25,367.50
23.	Furnish and install 1" water service lateral piping.	140	lf.	\$24.17	\$3,383.80	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$24.00	\$3,360.00
24.	Furnish and install 2" water service lateral piping.	30	lf.	\$33.00	\$990.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
25.	Furnish and install 3/4" water meter assembly.	33	ea.	\$827.00	\$27,291.00	\$1,285.00	\$42,405.00	\$870.00	\$28,710.00
26.	Furnish and install 1" water meter assembly.	3	ea.	\$884.00	\$2,652.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$1,025.00	\$3,075.00
27.	Furnish and install 2" water meter assembly.	1	ea.	\$3,185.00	\$3,185.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00
28.	Reconnection of 3/4" culinary water service lateral.	33	ea.	\$826.20	\$27,264.60 *	\$800.00	\$26,400.00	\$965.00	\$31,845.00
29.	Reconnection of 1" culinary water service lateral.	3	ea.	\$896.97	\$2,690.91	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Slippery Rock Construction 3386 West 5700 South Roy, UT 84067		Marsh Construction 3745 North Higley Rd. Farr West, UT 84404		Rino Excavating 531 W 3800 North Spanish Fork, UT 84660	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
30.	Reconnection of 2" culinary water service lateral.	1	ea.	\$1,543.00	\$1,543.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00
31.	Furnish meter box for 3/4" service.	33	ea.	\$404.00	\$13,332.00	\$150.00	\$4,950.00	\$525.00	\$17,325.00
32.	Furnish meter box for 1" service.	3	ea.	\$569.00	\$1,707.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$710.00	\$2,130.00
33.	Furnish meter box for 2" service.	1	ea.	\$2,059.00	\$2,059.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
34.	Furnish and install handicap ramp (red in color).	4	ea.	\$2,775.00	\$11,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,425.00	\$9,700.00
35.	Furnish and install concrete curb and gutter.	670	lf.	\$53.75	\$36,012.50	\$40.00	\$26,800.00	\$57.50	\$38,525.00
36.	Furnish and install concrete flatwork 4-inch thick.	300	sf.	\$8.60	\$2,580.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$20.50	\$6,150.00
37.	Furnish and install concrete flatwork 6-inch thick.	260	sf.	\$17.80	\$4,628.00	\$11.50	\$2,990.00	\$23.00	\$5,980.00
38.	Furnish and install hooded catch basin.	2	ea.	\$2,712.00	\$5,424.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,960.00	\$13,920.00
39.	Furnish and install a 15-inch diameter class III RCP stormwater pipe.	125	lf.	\$79.00	\$9,875.00	\$95.00	\$11,875.00	\$150.00	\$18,750.00
40.	Furnish 3/4-inch diameter clean gravel pipe bedding materials.	150	ton	\$35.02	\$5,253.00	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$29.60	\$4,440.00
41.	Furnish clean import material for trench backfill.	1,700	ton	\$26.15	\$44,455.00	\$16.00	\$27,200.00	\$20.75	\$35,275.00
42.	Furnish and install untreated roadbase materials for roadway - 8-inch thick.	1,400	ton	\$31.61	\$44,254.00	\$32.00	\$44,800.00	\$42.30	\$59,220.00
43.	Furnish and install bituminous asphalt paving materials, 3-inch thick.	550	ton	\$200.50	\$110,275.00	\$125.00	\$68,750.00	\$143.00	\$78,650.00
44.	Adjust manhole ring and cover to finish grade.	1	ea.	\$977.00	\$977.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Slippery Rock Construction 3386 West 5700 South Roy, UT 84067		Marsh Construction 3745 North Higley Rd. Farr West, UT 84404		Rino Excavating 531 W 3800 North Spanish Fork, UT 84660	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
45.	Adjust valve box ring and cover to finish grade.	11	ea.	\$747.00	\$8,217.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$825.00	\$9,075.00
46.	Repair sewer lateral with steel banded couplers.	2	ea.	\$2,547.00	\$5,094.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00
47.	Furnish and install 4-inch diameter PVC sanitary sewer lateral.	150	lf.	\$32.27	\$4,840.50	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$23.60	\$3,540.00
48.	Lower/adjust sewer lateral below waterline.	2	ea.	\$2,053.00	\$4,106.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$260.00	\$520.00
49.	Remove and replace all landscaping improvements, public/private damaged during construction.	1,800	sf.	\$6.95	\$12,510.00	\$5.00	\$9,000.00	\$7.25	\$13,050.00
50.	Removing and reinstalling HAFB mag markers.	12	ea.	\$430.00	\$5,160.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
51.	Furnish bedding sand - clean pipe bedding materials.	1,300	ton	\$24.82	\$32,266.00	\$16.00	\$20,800.00	\$19.50	\$25,350.00
52.	Furnish and install a cast-in-place combination manhole and hooded storm water inlet catch basin box.	2	ea.	\$6,001.00	\$12,002.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$14,300.00	\$28,600.00
TOTAL BID:				\$754,793.87 *		\$766,477.50		\$780,032.00	
Surety Company				Employers Matual Casualty Company		United States Fire Insurance Company		Ranite Re, Inc.	
City, State				Des Moines, Iowa		Morristown, New Jersey		Oklahoma City, Oklahoma	
Bid Security - Bid Bond Amount				5%		5%		5%	
Contractor's License Number				6159918-5501		376752-5501		10516647-5501	

* denotes error in number

BID PROPOSAL TABULATION

1200 West Waterline from 5450 South to 5650 South (cul-de-sac)

BID DATE: Thursday, 28 May 2026

OWNER: RIVERDALE CITY

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR: SHAWN DOUGLAS

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Forge Industrial 4431 W 6075 S Hooper, UT 84315		Geneva Rock Products, Inc P.O. Box 538 Orem, UT 84058		Thurgood Excavation Inc 2381 West 1200 North Linton, UT 84015	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1.	Mobilization.	1	ls.	\$78,045.60	\$78,045.60	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00
2.	Traffic Control.	1	ls.	\$8,504.80	\$8,504.80	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
3.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP).	1	ls.	\$3,556.30	\$3,556.30	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,550.00	\$7,550.00
4.	Saw cutting, removal and disposal of asphalt surfacing.	3,000	sy.	\$4.15	\$12,450.00	\$4.90	\$14,700.00	\$21.00	\$63,000.00
5.	Removal and disposal of existing curb and gutter.	670	lf.	\$23.50	\$15,745.00	\$7.90	\$5,293.00	\$44.00	\$29,480.00
6.	Removal and disposal of existing concrete flatwork 4-inch thick.	300	sf.	\$13.50	\$4,050.00	\$1.65	\$495.00	\$21.00	\$6,300.00
7.	Removal and disposal of existing concrete flatwork 6-inch thick.	260	sf.	\$16.00	\$4,160.00	\$0.70	\$182.00	\$24.00	\$6,240.00
8.	Removal and disposal of existing concrete waterway.	385	sf.	\$10.50	\$4,042.50	\$0.75	\$288.75	\$24.00	\$9,240.00
9.	Remove and salvage valve and fire hydrant.	4	ea.	\$237.00	\$948.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00
10.	Furnish and install 8-inch diameter C-900 DR-18 pvc culinary waterline.	1,710	lf.	\$84.00	\$143,640.00	\$99.90	\$170,829.00	\$84.00	\$143,640.00
11.	Furnish and install 8-inch gate valve.	6	ea.	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$24,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$28,800.00
12.	Furnish and install 8-inch 45-degree bend.	8	ea.	\$864.00	\$6,912.00	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,835.00	\$14,680.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Forge Industrial 4431 W 6075 S Hooper, UT 84315		Geneva Rock Products, Inc P.O. Box 538 Orem, UT 84058		Thurgood Excavation Inc 2381 West 1200 North Linton, UT 84015	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
13.	Furnish and install 8-inch 22.5-degree bend.	2	ea.	\$855.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,645.00	\$3,290.00	\$1,830.00	\$3,660.00
14.	Furnish and install 8-inch 11.25-degree bend.	1	ea.	\$828.00	\$828.00	\$1,615.00	\$1,615.00	\$1,795.00	\$1,795.00
15.	Furnish and install fire hydrant.	3	ea.	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$11,615.00	\$34,845.00	\$12,300.00	\$36,900.00
16.	Furnish and install a fire hydrant at Sta. 16+07.	1	ea.	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$11,450.00	\$11,450.00	\$12,150.00	\$12,150.00
17.	Waterline connection at Sta. 0+09.04 RT 5.00'.	1	ls.	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00
18.	Waterline connection at Sta. 3+11.93 RT 3.50'.	1	ls.	\$1,710.00	\$1,710.00	\$6,455.00	\$6,455.00	\$3,775.00	\$3,775.00
19.	Waterline connection at Sta. 3+16.85 LT 62.39'.	1	ls.	\$865.00	\$865.00	\$5,870.00	\$5,870.00	\$3,175.00	\$3,175.00
20.	Waterline connection at Sta. 12+09.49 RT 5.44'.	1	ls.	\$1,710.00	\$1,710.00	\$6,455.00	\$6,455.00	\$3,630.00	\$3,630.00
21.	Waterline connection at Sta. 12+32.28 LT 43.78'.	1	ls.	\$865.00	\$865.00	\$5,870.00	\$5,870.00	\$3,030.00	\$3,030.00
22.	Furnish and install 3/4" water service lateral piping.	695	lf.	\$35.00	\$24,325.00	\$52.00	\$36,140.00	\$30.00	\$20,850.00
23.	Furnish and install 1" water service lateral piping.	140	lf.	\$19.00	\$2,660.00	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	\$31.00	\$4,340.00
24.	Furnish and install 2" water service lateral piping.	30	lf.	\$39.40	\$1,182.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00	\$41.00	\$1,230.00
25.	Furnish and install 3/4" water meter assembly.	33	ea.	\$640.00	\$21,120.00	\$750.00	\$24,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$59,400.00
26.	Furnish and install 1" water meter assembly.	3	ea.	\$590.00	\$1,770.00	\$930.00	\$2,790.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00
27.	Furnish and install 2" water meter assembly.	1	ea.	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$3,410.00	\$3,410.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
28.	Reconnection of 3/4" culinary water service lateral.	33	ea.	\$790.00	\$26,070.00	\$1,295.00	\$42,735.00	\$845.00	\$27,885.00
29.	Reconnection of 1" culinary water service lateral.	3	ea.	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,330.00	\$3,990.00	\$1,775.00	\$5,325.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Forge Industrial 4431 W 6075 S Hooper, UT 84315		Geneva Rock Products, Inc P.O. Box 538 Orem, UT 84058		Thurgood Excavation Inc 2381 West 1200 North Linton, UT 84015	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
30.	Reconnection of 2" culinary water service lateral.	1	ea.	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,830.00	\$1,830.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
31.	Furnish meter box for 3/4" service.	33	ea.	\$600.00	\$19,800.00	\$220.00	\$7,260.00	\$575.00	\$18,975.00
32.	Furnish meter box for 1" service.	3	ea.	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$785.00	\$2,355.00
33.	Furnish meter box for 2" service.	1	ea.	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00
34.	Furnish and install handicap ramp (red in color).	4	ea.	\$3,550.00	\$14,200.00	\$3,740.00	\$14,960.00	\$1,755.00	\$7,020.00
35.	Furnish and install concrete curb and gutter.	670	lf.	\$65.00	\$43,550.00	\$91.65	\$61,405.50	\$42.00	\$28,140.00
36.	Furnish and install concrete flatwork 4-inch thick.	300	sf.	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$16.25	\$4,875.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00
37.	Furnish and install concrete flatwork 6-inch thick.	260	sf.	\$16.00	\$4,160.00	\$18.50	\$4,810.00	\$24.00	\$6,240.00
38.	Furnish and install hooded catch basin.	2	ea.	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$6,025.00	\$12,050.00
39.	Furnish and install a 15-inch diameter class III RCP stormwater pipe.	125	lf.	\$195.00	\$24,375.00	\$112.00	\$14,000.00	\$115.00	\$14,375.00
40.	Furnish 3/4-inch diameter clean gravel pipe bedding materials.	150	ton	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$37.85	\$5,677.50	\$28.00	\$4,200.00
41.	Furnish clean import material for trench backfill.	1,700	ton	\$31.00	\$52,700.00	\$19.30	\$32,810.00	\$19.00	\$32,300.00
42.	Furnish and install untreated roadbase materials for roadway - 8-inch thick.	1,400	ton	\$33.00	\$46,200.00	\$47.00	\$65,800.00	\$33.00	\$46,200.00
43.	Furnish and install bituminous asphalt paving materials, 3-inch thick.	550	ton	\$132.00	\$72,600.00	\$136.00	\$74,800.00	\$160.00	\$88,000.00
44.	Adjust manhole ring and cover to finish grade.	1	ea.	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,405.00	\$1,405.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Forge Industrial 4431 W 6075 S Hooper, UT 84315		Geneva Rock Products, Inc P.O. Box 538 Orem, UT 84058		Thurgood Excavation Inc 2381 West 1200 North Linton, UT 84015	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
45.	Adjust valve box ring and cover to finish grade.	11	ea.	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$775.00	\$8,525.00	\$650.00	\$7,150.00
46.	Repair sewer lateral with steel banded couplers.	2	ea.	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,585.00	\$3,170.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
47.	Furnish and install 4-inch diameter PVC sanitary sewer lateral.	150	lf.	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$37.00	\$5,550.00	\$51.00	\$7,650.00
48.	Lower/adjust sewer lateral below waterline.	2	ea.	\$925.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,075.00	\$4,150.00	\$1,315.00	\$2,630.00
49.	Remove and replace all landscaping improvements, public/private damaged during construction.	1,800	sf.	\$8.60	\$15,480.00	\$8.50	\$15,300.00	\$4.00	\$7,200.00
50.	Removing and reinstalling HAFB mag markers.	12	ea.	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$3,100.00	\$37,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
51.	Furnish bedding sand - clean pipe bedding materials.	1,300	ton	\$30.60	\$39,780.00	\$20.30	\$26,390.00	\$16.00	\$20,800.00
52.	Furnish and install a cast-in-place combination manhole and hooded storm water inlet catch basin box.	2	ea.	\$9,450.00	\$18,900.00	\$12,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
TOTAL BID:				\$828,479.20		\$908,330.75		\$1,010,895.00	
Surety Company				Merchants National Bonding, Inc.		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company of America		Great American Insurance Company	
City, State				Iowa		Hartford, Connecticut		Cincinnati, Ohio	
Bid Security - Bid Bond Amount				5%		5%		5%	
Contractor's License Number				14264260-5501		239696-5501		359225-5501	

* denotes error in number

BID PROPOSAL TABULATION

1200 West Waterline from 5450 South to 5650 South (cul-de-sac)

BID DATE: Thursday, 28 May 2026

OWNER: RIVERDALE CITY

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR: SHAWN DOUGLAS

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Trico Construction 194 W 12650 S STE 100 Draper, UT 84020		Landmark Excavating, Inc 195 East 620 West American Fork, UT 84003	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1.	Mobilization.	1	ls.	\$72,537.00	\$72,537.00	\$130,950.00	\$130,950.00
2.	Traffic Control.	1	ls.	\$13,440.00	\$13,440.00	\$72,520.00	\$72,520.00
3.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP).	1	ls.	\$10,275.00	\$10,275.00	\$17,120.00	\$17,120.00
4.	Saw cutting, removal and disposal of asphalt surfacing.	3,000	sy.	\$5.60	\$16,800.00	\$15.00	\$45,000.00
5.	Removal and disposal of existing curb and gutter.	670	lf.	\$12.64	\$8,468.80	\$16.50	\$11,055.00
6.	Removal and disposal of existing concrete flatwork 4-inch thick.	300	sf.	\$5.69	\$1,707.00	\$3.20	\$960.00
7.	Removal and disposal of existing concrete flatwork 6-inch thick.	260	sf.	\$7.19	\$1,869.40	\$5.20	\$1,352.00
8.	Removal and disposal of existing concrete waterway.	385	sf.	\$6.21	\$2,390.85	\$8.00	\$3,080.00
9.	Remove and salvage valve and fire hydrant.	4	ea.	\$2,261.00	\$9,044.00	\$2,010.00	\$8,040.00
10.	Furnish and install 8-inch diameter C-900 DR-18 pvc culinary waterline.	1,710	lf.	\$62.60	\$107,046.00	\$72.00	\$123,120.00
11.	Furnish and install 8-inch gate valve.	6	ea.	\$4,020.00	\$24,120.00	\$5,976.00	\$35,856.00 *
12.	Furnish and install 8-inch 45-degree bend.	8	ea.	\$1,098.50	\$8,788.00	\$1,315.00	\$10,520.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Trico Construction 194 W 12650 S STE 100 Draper, UT 84020		Landmark Excavating, Inc 195 East 620 West American Fork, UT 84003	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
13.	Furnish and install 8-inch 22.5-degree bend.	2	ea.	\$1,104.50	\$2,209.00	\$1,305.00	\$2,610.00
14.	Furnish and install 8-inch 11.25-degree bend.	1	ea.	\$1,184.00	\$1,184.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
15.	Furnish and install fire hydrant.	3	ea.	\$11,190.33	\$33,570.99	\$14,440.00	\$43,320.00
16.	Furnish and install a fire hydrant at Sta. 16+07.	1	ea.	\$17,777.00	\$17,777.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00
17.	Waterline connection at Sta. 0+09.04 RT 5.00'.	1	ls.	\$16,290.00	\$16,290.00	\$4,345.00	\$4,345.00
18.	Waterline connection at Sta. 3+11.93 RT 3.50'.	1	ls.	\$19,107.00	\$19,107.00	\$5,045.00	\$5,045.00
19.	Waterline connection at Sta. 3+16.85 LT 62.39'.	1	ls.	\$20,595.00	\$20,595.00	\$4,130.00	\$4,130.00
20.	Waterline connection at Sta. 12+09.49 RT 5.44'.	1	ls.	\$21,347.00	\$21,347.00	\$5,045.00	\$5,045.00
21.	Waterline connection at Sta. 12+32.28 LT 43.78'.	1	ls.	\$20,595.00	\$20,595.00	\$4,130.00	\$4,130.00
22.	Furnish and install 3/4" water service lateral piping.	695	lf.	\$59.05	\$41,039.75	\$40.50	\$28,147.50
23.	Furnish and install 1" water service lateral piping.	140	lf.	\$82.51	\$11,551.40	\$51.00	\$7,140.00
24.	Furnish and install 2" water service lateral piping.	30	lf.	\$117.27	\$3,518.10	\$61.00	\$1,830.00
25.	Furnish and install 3/4" water meter assembly.	33	ea.	\$3,341.70	\$110,276.10	\$2,485.00	\$82,005.00
26.	Furnish and install 1" water meter assembly.	3	ea.	\$2,771.00	\$8,313.00	\$2,745.00	\$8,235.00
27.	Furnish and install 2" water meter assembly.	1	ea.	\$6,862.00	\$6,862.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
28.	Reconnection of 3/4" culinary water service lateral.	33	ea.	\$1,334.94	\$44,053.02	\$2,010.00	\$66,330.00
29.	Reconnection of 1" culinary water service lateral.	3	ea.	\$867.67	\$2,603.01	\$2,045.00	\$6,135.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Trico Construction 194 W 12650 S STE 100 Draper, UT 84020		Landmark Excavating, Inc 195 East 620 West American Fork, UT 84003	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
30.	Reconnection of 2" culinary water service lateral.	1	ea.	\$2,787.00	\$2,787.00	\$2,565.00	\$2,565.00
31.	Furnish meter box for 3/4" service.	33	ea.	\$83.09	\$2,741.97	\$2,270.00	\$74,910.00
32.	Furnish meter box for 1" service.	3	ea.	\$113.00	\$339.00	\$2,305.00	\$6,915.00
33.	Furnish meter box for 2" service.	1	ea.	\$203.00	\$203.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00
34.	Furnish and install handicap ramp (red in color).	4	ea.	\$1,483.00	\$5,932.00	\$2,195.00	\$8,780.00
35.	Furnish and install concrete curb and gutter.	670	lf.	\$35.85	\$24,019.50	\$62.00	\$41,540.00
36.	Furnish and install concrete flatwork 4-inch thick.	300	sf.	\$10.32	\$3,096.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
37.	Furnish and install concrete flatwork 6-inch thick.	260	sf.	\$13.71	\$3,564.60	\$17.50	\$4,550.00
38.	Furnish and install hooded catch basin.	2	ea.	\$8,804.88	\$17,609.76	\$10,960.00	\$21,920.00
39.	Furnish and install a 15-inch diameter class III RCP stormwater pipe.	125	lf.	\$199.10	\$24,887.50	\$126.00	\$15,750.00
40.	Furnish 3/4-inch diameter clean gravel pipe bedding materials.	150	ton	\$40.44	\$6,066.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00
41.	Furnish clean import material for trench backfill.	1,700	ton	\$29.28	\$49,776.00	\$28.50	\$48,450.00
42.	Furnish and install untreated roadbase materials for roadway - 8-inch thick.	1,400	ton	\$39.57	\$55,398.00	\$90.50	\$126,700.00
43.	Furnish and install bituminous asphalt paving materials, 3-inch thick.	550	ton	\$178.08	\$97,944.00	\$225.00	\$123,750.00
44.	Adjust manhole ring and cover to finish grade.	1	ea.	\$672.00	\$672.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Trico Construction 194 W 12650 S STE 100 Draper, UT 84020		Landmark Excavating, Inc 195 East 620 West American Fork, UT 84003	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
45.	Adjust valve box ring and cover to finish grade.	11	ea.	\$288.96	\$3,178.56	\$1,250.00	\$13,750.00
46.	Repair sewer lateral with steel banded couplers.	2	ea.	\$1,371.00	\$2,742.00	\$4,170.00	\$8,340.00
47.	Furnish and install 4-inch diameter PVC sanitary sewer lateral.	150	lf.	\$59.17	\$8,875.50	\$267.00	\$40,050.00
48.	Lower/adjust sewer lateral below waterline.	2	ea.	\$3,649.50	\$7,299.00	\$2,485.00	\$4,970.00
49.	Remove and replace all landscaping improvements, public/private damaged during construction.	1,800	sf.	\$4.48	\$8,064.00	\$13.50	\$24,300.00
50.	Removing and reinstalling HAFB mag markers.	12	ea.	\$560.00	\$6,720.00	\$1,050.00	\$12,600.00
51.	Furnish bedding sand - clean pipe bedding materials.	1,300	ton	\$27.65	\$35,945.00	\$23.00	\$29,900.00
52.	Furnish and install a cast-in-place combination manhole and hooded storm water inlet catch basin box.	2	ea.	\$15,198.50	\$30,397.00	\$23,630.00	\$47,260.00
TOTAL BID:				\$1,055,634.81		\$1,424,070.50 *	
Surety Company City, State Bid Security - Bid Bond Amount Contractor's License Number				United States Fire Insurance Company Morristown, New Jersey 5% 252522-5501		Employers Mutual Casualty Company Des Moines, Iowa 5% 6159918-5501	

* denotes error in number